503215662 03/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3262277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADOLF WÜRTH GMBH & CO. KG	03/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WÜRTH INTERNATIONAL AG	
Street Address:	ASPERMONTRASSE 1	
City:	CHUR	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	7000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14039399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142259755

Email:docketing@boylefred.comCorrespondent Name:BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.Address Line 1:840 N. PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1825.049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. BRAYER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Brayer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=00827533#page1.tif source=00827533#page2.tif

PATENT 503215662 REEL: 035148 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an assignment recorded at Reel No. 031298, Frame No. 0820, effective September 27, 2013, Adolf Würth GmbH & Co. KG. ("Assignor"), a German corporation having a place of business at Reinhold-Wuerth-Strasse 12-17, 74653 Kuenzelsau, Germany, is the owner of certain inventions which are described in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/039,399 filed September 27, 2013 entitled "Method And Pair Of Pinching Jaws For Producing A Drilling Tip; and

WHEREAS, Würth International AG ("Assignee"), a Swiss corporate entity having a place of business at Aspermontrasse 1, 7000 CHUR, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said application, all applications claiming priority to said application including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, there from including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of its rights under the International Convention, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

Assignor further authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights

(00822910.DOC/_)

Assignment for "Method And Pair Of Pinching Jaws For Producing A Drilling Tip" Attorney Docket No. 1825,049

occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed through its duly authorized representative, who has set forth his or her hand below at Kuenzelsau, Germany on the date below.

ASSIGNOR: Adolf Würth GmbH & Co. KG

Date: 05/03/2015

S WORTH

Signature

70000 North Carll La Louis Louis Karlinki Kristike (17.37) 740000 Kristike / Dashedkand 1 549 7540 1510 - Extra 7000 (18.304) Link Albany Kristike (18.404)

DIRK VOLLMER
Name Printed or Typed

HEAD OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
Title

WITNESS:

Signature: Will William

Name: SUSAL) MATTHAS

Address: ALL EXCELBACKS

74635 WOTERSELL

{00g22910.DOC/}

PATENT REEL: 035148 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 03/12/2015